
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1311
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
RAILWAY PROJECTS
Sugumar Shri K. 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has approved some civil works/projects on request of the Railways;and 

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. During last two years, 22 new lines, gauge conversion and doubling projects were accorded `in principle
approval̀  by the Planning Commission. 
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